10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER
FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE

In the Matter of the Appeal of:

Livable Phinney, a Washington non-profit
corporation

From a Department of Construction and
Inspections decision.

No. MUP 17-009 (DR, W)

DCI Reference:
3020114

DECLARATION OF SERVICE

I, Laura D. Counley, declare as follows:

| am employed with McCullough Hill Leary, P.S., which represents Jay Jannette for

Johnson Carr, LLC. I served a copy of the MOTION TO DISMISS OR FOR SUMMARY

JUDGMENT, DECLARATION OF KATIE

KENDALL and this DECLARATION OF

SERVICE via electronic mail service on the following parties:

Jeff Eustis

Aramburu & Eustis LLP

720 Third Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104

Email: eustis@aramburu-eustis.com

Patrick Downs
City of Seattle

701 Fifth Avenue
Suite 2050

Seattle, WA 98104

Email: Patrick.downs@seattle.gov

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the

foregoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

DATED this 17" day of March, 2017

DECLARATION OF SERVICE - Page 1 of 1

s/Laura D. Counley
McCULLOUGH HILL LEARY PS
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600
Seattle, WA 98104

Tel: 206-812-3388

Fax: 206-812-3389

Email: laura@mhseattle.com

McCullough Hill Leary, PS
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600
Seattle, Washington 98104
206.812.3388
206.812.3389 fax



mailto:eustis@aramburu-eustis.com
mailto:Patrick.downs@seattle.gov
mailto:laura@mhseattle.com

