1		
2		
3	BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER	
4	FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE	
5	In the Matter of the Appeal of:	No. MUP 17-009 (DR, W)
6	Livable Phinney, a Washington non-profit	DCI Reference:
7	corporation	3020114
8	From a Department of Construction and Inspections decision.	DECLARATION OF SERVICE
9		
10	I, Laura D. Counley, declare as follows:	
11	I am employed with McCullough Hill Leary, P.S., which represents Jay Jannette for	
12	Johnson Carr, LLC. I served a copy of the MOTION TO DISMISS OR FOR SUMMARY	
13	JUDGMENT, DECLARATION OF KATIE KENDALL and this DECLARATION OF	
14 15	SERVICE via electronic mail service on the following parties:	
	Jeff Eustis	Patrick Downs
16	Aramburu & Eustis LLP	City of Seattle
17	720 Third Avenue, Suite 2000 Seattle, WA 98104	701 Fifth Avenue Suite 2050
18	Email: <u>eustis@aramburu-eustis.com</u>	Seattle, WA 98104
19		Email: <u>Patrick.downs@seattle.gov</u>
20	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the	
21	foregoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.	
22	DATED this 17 th day of March, 2017.	
23		s/Laura D. Counley
24 25		McCULLOUGH HILL LEARY PS 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600
25		Seattle, WA 98104 Tel: 206-812-3388
20		Fax: 206-812-3389
27		Email: laura@mhseattle.com
20	DECLARATION OF SERVICE - Page 1 of 1	McCullough Hill Leary, PS 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600 Seattle, Washington 98104 206.812.3388 206.812.3389 fax

Ш